

World-wide demand for LION protective clothing: keen interest also at the Intersec in Dubai

Wesseling, January 2019

The Intersec, which is held each year in Dubai, is the leading trade fair for protective and safety apparel and equipment in the Arabian region. For many years now, the LHD Group Deutschland GmbH has been present and with the protective clothing from LION has become established as a major player.

For COO and head of sales Daniel von Chamier, who himself served actively in a fire service in the region for several years, the Intersec 2019 once again provides the opportunity of presenting a number of new developments. These include, among other things, new solutions for particle exclusion closures in the firefighters' outer clothing, by means of which the firefighters are protected against carcinogenic substances in flue gas, and the newly developed fireproof hood with membrane fitting which is specially designed to protect the area between the collar of the jacket and the helmet-mask combination. The "Extended Layered Approach" presented last year, a type of modular protective clothing system by means of which the level of protection can be adapted individually to comply with the level of danger involved, also attracted a great deal of attention with its new modern design. von Chamier stated, "Customer interest was enormous and was not limited only to our product innovations as many of the discussions also involved the particular freedom of movement and the breathing ability of our protective clothing which has proved its worth over a period of many years".

In addition to the models, "V-Force®" and "KINETIC", highly praised for both their wearing comfort as well as their highest level of protection, the LION Group Inc. – US partner of the LHD Group Deutschland GmbH – attracted enormous attention at the mutual stand: proudly presenting the V-Force®-Model, on which the future protective suit of the New York fire department is based.

Von Chamier summed up the involvement at the fair, stating "It is a pleasure to receive such positive confirmation of our work and to see that our ideas and concepts, which are incorporated in our products, raise so much interest world-wide".



Photo caption:

The combined stand of the LHD Group Deutschland GmbH and the LION Group Inc. at the Intersec in Dubai.

Company profile:

The LHD Group Deutschland GmbH is a system partner providing holistic solutions and products in the sectors of professional and protective clothing. Whether uniforms or turn-out gear, personal protective apparel, workwear or corporate fashion, functionality, quality and a high level of wearing comfort are the benchmarks for modern and safe outfits.

With its 360° all-encompassing approach, the LHD Group Deutschland GmbH provides all of the services involved in professional clothing management. Correspondingly, the company's offer extends far beyond supplying the customer with textiles. Whether corporate fashion, workwear, or personal protection apparel, the customer is given measurable added value – from the design, via the manufacture through to delivery and the return and refurbishment management for a multitude of textiles. Thanks to the combination of individual advice and logistic know-how based on an international approach and state-of-the-art technology, the customer is provided with a cost efficient, sustainable clothing concept. In this, each module can be chosen either individually or bundled as a package thanks to the modular construction principle.

For further information about the LHD Group Deutschland GmbH see: www.lhd-group.com.

For further information and photographs as well as requests for interviews please contact:

Press contact:

LHD Group Deutschland GmbH

Sarah Dolgi Manager PR & Marketing Herseler Str. 20-24 50389 Wesseling, Germany

Tel.: +49-(0)2236-3307-450 E-Mail: pr@lhd-group.com